

**19.11.2025**

Sl. No.206.

D/L.

Mithun.

Ct.No.29.

**IA No: CRAN 1 of 2025**  
**in**  
**CRR/3804/2025**  
**Preeti Gupta & Anr.**  
**Vs.**  
**The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Apalak Basu,  
Ms. Paromita Majumder,  
Mr. Ayush Bhalotia,  
Mr. Rohan BHalotia,  
Ms. Sarnali Gupta

...for the petitioners

Mr. Sujit Banerjee

...for opposite party no.2.

Ms. Rituparna Ghosh,  
Mr. Debanik Das

...for the State.

**In re: CRAN 1 of 2025**

Affidavit-of-service filed on behalf of the petitioner is taken on record.

Having heard learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner, private opposite party and the State, let the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of 12 weeks or until further order, whichever is earlier.

CRAN 1 of 2025 stands disposed of accordingly.

**CRR 3804 of 2025**

Learned Counsel appearing for the private opposite party no.2 seeks to file affidavit-in-opposition. Let such affidavit-in-opposition be filed within 3 weeks. Reply, if any, be filed within 2 weeks thereafter.

Let the matter be listed under the heading “Contested Application” in the Monthly List of January, 2026.

**( Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J. )**