

11.02.2026
279.
Bd.

C.R.R. 3804 of 2025
With
IA No.CRAN 2 of 2026

Preeti Gupta & Anr.
-vs-
State of West Bengal & Anr.

Mr. Apalak Basu
Mr. Ayush Bholotia
Ms. Paromita Majumder
Mr. Rohan Bhalotia
Ms. Sarnali Gupta ... for the petitioners.

Mrs. Rituparna De Ghosh
Mr. Debanik Das ... for the State .

Mr. Ankit Agarwala
Mr. Sujit Banerjee
Ms. Arpita Paul Biswas
Mr. Pallav Chowdhury ... for the opposite party no. 2

Re: CRAN 2 of 2026

Affidavit of service filed by the petitioners is taken on record.

Upon hearing learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and both the opposite parties, the interim order granted earlier is extended for a period of twelve weeks from date or until further order, whichever is earlier qua the petitioners namely **Preeti Gupta and Abhishek Goswami**.

CRAN 2 of 2026 stands disposed of.

Re : CRR 3804 of 2025

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party no. 2 seeks further accommodation to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Such prayer is allowed as a last chance.

Opposite party shall file affidavit-in-opposition within one week. Reply, if any, to be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let the matter be listed under the heading "To be mentioned" four weeks hence.

(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)