

13.04.2026  
33-34  
sb

**C.R.R. 3803 of 2025**  
**Lenskart Solutions Limited & Ors.**  
**-vs-**  
**State of West Bengal & Anr.**  
**With**  
**C.R.R. 3804 of 2025**  
**Preeti Gupta & Anr.**  
**-vs-**  
**State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Mr. Sandipan Ganguly  
Mr. Apalak Basu  
Mr. Ayush Bholotia  
Ms. Paromita Majumder  
Mr. Rohan Bhalotia  
Ms. Sanghamitra Mridha ... for the petitioners

On the basis of the prayer made on behalf of the petitioners, let the instant application be tagged with CRR 3804 of 2025.

Opposite parties are not represented.

Let both the matters appear on 23<sup>rd</sup> April, 2026 under the same heading within first ten items of the day's list.

Petitioners will serve a notice intimating the next date of hearing upon both the opposite parties in the meantime.

**(Dr. Ajoy Kumar Mukherjee, J.)**